companies responsible for implementing this project. This company is a national private 

company engaged in engineering, steel fabrication, and construction services in the civil 

and mechanical fields. The contract for the Tayan Bulking Station project stipulates a 

budget of IDR 34,990,000,000 (thirty-four billion nine hundred and ninety million rupiah), 

which includes production costs and construction and installation costs. 

This research aims to explore the following issues: 

1. How does the project perform based on the project implementation planning 

timeline? 

2. How does the project perform based on the project planning costs?